

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 193 OF 2006(for prel. Hearing)

MANMOHAN SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU DEVI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vishal Malik, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Protest Petition bearing Case No.

373/2003(arising out of F.I.R.No.189/2000) pending in the Court of learned A.C.M.M., Khurja(U.P.).

(Meenu Sethi)

(V.P.Tyagi

)

Court Master

Court Mast

er