

>ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 193 OF 2006

MANMOHAN SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU DEVI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an interim order in favour of the petitioners since 12.6.2006. Notice could not be served on respondent No. 1. The serving agency has endorsed that address is not proper however the Cause Title shows detailed address, therefore specific order was passed on 10.10.2006 to issue notice by registered post A.D. Unfortunately since then petitioners have failed to supply additional copies, notice could not be issued. Nobody was present on 5.12.2006 and 16.1.2007.

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants further time to supply copies of SLP. Time is granted upto 28.2.2006 to do the same.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. with an additional notice to be forwarded through the A.C.J.M., Khurja, F.R. No. 189/2001 in Case No. 373/2003 filed on 10.9.2003.

List the matter on 28.3.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

